The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN Presipent

Yideeskdaadi Nitsahakees | Think for the Future

July 18, 2025

TRANSMITTAL

TO . Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Funds / OPVP

FROM : S /T
Cordell Shojey, Contracting Officer

Contracts and Grants Section / OMB

SUBJECT . Fiscal Recovery Funds (FRF) - ARPA Personnel

. Information on Contract (per Original Award):

U.S. Treasury American Recovery Plan

ARPA Personnel Act (ARPA) 21.027
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal
CMY-28-24 $15,000,000.00 2025 10/01/2024 to 12/31/2026
Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date
Il. Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:
New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K2115547
Contl'ac'[ MOd NO nternal Modification No.16
Amt of Award Increase $94,833.04 $16,811,675.53 to $16,906,508.57
AMOUNT FROM TO
(J Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

(J Other, specify:

Authorizing Document - Attached:

(J Contract / Agreement - Date executed:
(JNNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date:
Other, specify: NN Council Resolution CMY-28-24

lll. Comments by CGS:

This is 17th Transmittal on $15,000,000 ARPA funds allocated to OPVP FRF Office. Budget increased by $94,833.04 per
Resolution CMY-28-24 and Memorandum of June 30, 2025. Y-T-D budget in FMIS totals $16,906,508.57

Attachment
CC: Contract files EW
Contract Accounting / DPM / Departments
4/ (8 ) £ n OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET
POST OFFICE BOX 646 | WINDOW ROCK, AZ 86515 | PHONE: (928) 871-6570 | FAX: (928) 871- 6567




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART I. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury ARPA Personnel FMIS Business Unit No. K2115547

Title of Grant : US Treasury ARPA Personnel Grant No.:

CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26

PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)

2110 Regular 10,156,875.09 59,553.20 10,216,428.29
2200 Salary Adj 79,026.00 79,026.00
2310 Temporary 360,799.74 10,874.78 371,674.52
2510 Overtime 363.82 363.82
2710 Regular 9,906.36 9,906.36
2900 Fringe Benefits 3,838,218.35 23,894.43 3,862,112.78
3110 Fleet 168,044.00 168,044.00
3120 Program 343,999.00 343,999.00
3210 Vehicle Rental 2,500.00 2,500.00
3230 Personal Travel 375,000.00 375,000.00
3310 Air 20,000.00 20,000.00
4120 Office Supplies 150,000.00 150,000.00
4200 Non Capital Assets 239,000.00 239,000.00
4410 Operating Supplies 192,000.00 192,000.00
4610 Supplies 5,000.00 5,000.00

TOTALS: 15,940,732.36 94,322.41 16,035,054.77

CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

*

On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are aff ondition for processing the change. The

modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entet #’ y ﬁ’l’
PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager

K21155%
(print): Lisa Jymm, Executive Director /\ Sean MeCabe, Controller

Signature/Date: ﬁ/\z@-&.%\"—’v\ ] Signature/Dafe: /I&/\ M 4/1’4 [7{
. =4 SN, i—

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY 9%“ ,4’8@ " ZO

Verified &
Recommend
Approval: W 7/'7/2§

Contract Analyst - Signature / Date

Approval for
FMIS Entry:

(,l" afiafs

Contract Accoufting/O0C

| e 714224
=4
Contracting Officer - Signature / Date

Copy: Contract files FY'25 NN BIM

DY)
1‘158 (72,47) 4




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART I. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury ARPA Personnel FMIS Business Unit No. K2115547

Title of Grant : US Treasury ARPA Personnel Grant No.:

CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26

PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
Subtotal from page 1 15,940,732.36 94,322.41 16,035,054.77
4700 Fuel 6,000.00 6,000.00
5130 Land 90,000.00 90,000.00
5310 Building/Space 20,400.00 20,400.00
5520 Telephone 9,600.00 9,600.00
5570 Internet 19,200.00 19,200.00
5610 Wireless 12,000.00 12,000.00
5710 Energy 16,800.00 16,800.00
5750 Services 120,000.00 120,000.00
6040 Services 434,000.00 434,000.00
6200 External Contractors 48,000.00 48,000.00
6300 Technology 72,000.00 72,000.00
6520 Consulting 21,900.00 21,900.00
6600 Audit 204,000.00 204,000.00
7110 Program 10,000.00 10,000.00
TOTALS: 17,024,632.36 94,322.41 17,118,954.77
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager
(print): Lisa Jymm, Executive Director

Signature/Date: \/Ji/fgw%vvm
T Y

Division/Executive
Director (print):

/\ Sean McGabg, Controller

plyx

Signature/Date:

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY

(e 48 |30

Verified &
Recommend % Approval for —~
Approval: JQ 7//7/2{ FMIS Entry: Cl Vk—\ 29 2, g)
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Contracting Officer - Signature / Date
{ y ﬂ ’1‘1‘1"4
Copy: Contract files Contract AccountinghDOC FY'25 NN BIM




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART I. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury ARPA Personnel FMIS Business Unit No. K2115547
Title of Grant : US Treasury ARPA Personnel Grant No.:
CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26
PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
Subtotal from page 2 17,024,632.36 94,322.41 17,118,954.77
7410 Media 48,000.00 48,000.00
7510 Training & Professional 146,000.00 146,000.00
7600 Employment Related Expenses 1,000.00 1,000.00
7710 Insurance Premiums 160,834.20 510.63 161,344.83

e -

TOTALS: % “47;3807466-56 94,833.04 * 47:475;299:60

CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE: [0 §1] V75, §3 3 10,20k 508 51

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager Division/Executive
(print): Lisa Jymm, Executive Director Director (print): A Sean McCatse,/Controller

7/ - b4
Signature/Date: E?\G&W Signature/Date: W M é/Z ‘{/Z §
L\ oY

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY ,f Amm«-k' will pe MM
Verified & W’g IL[Y(/V,ZO

Recommend é% / / 25" Approval for =
Approval: K FMIS Entry: N, D225
A\

Contract Analyst - Signature / Date

Contracting Officer - Signature / Date

/) Al

Copy: Contract files Contract Accountifjg/O0C FY'25 NN BIM




~% The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN rresin:
Yideesk§adi Nitsahdkees | Think for the Future

MEMORANDUM

TO: Dominic Beyal, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget (NNOMB)

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
NNOMB/ Contract and Grants Section

FROM: TS PN
Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office

DATE: June 30, 2025

SUBJECT: Summary of Change Forms for ARPA/FRF Personnel and Chapter Projects.

The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) has submitted the Summary of Change forms
for ARPA/FRF projects listed below for update in FMIS.

No. | BU# Description
1 | K211500 US Treasury — OPVP FRF Office
2 | K211501 US Treasury — Broadband Office
3 | K211502 US Treasury — Human Resources
4 | K211503 US Treasury — Water Resources
5 | K211504 US Treasury — EPA Admin - FRF
6 | K211505 US Treasury — Business Reg - FRF
7 | K211506 US Treasury — Heritage & Historic Pres.
8 | K211508 US Treasury — General Land Dev.
9 | K211509 US Treasury — DCD Admin - FRF
10 | K211510 US Treasury — DCD Chapters - FRF
11 | K211511 US Treasury — AML - FRF
12 | K211512 US Treasury — Forestry - FRF
13 | K211513 US Treasury — Minerals - FRF
14 | K211514 US Treasury — O0C - FRF
15 | K211515 US Treasury — Navajo Land Dept. A
16 | K211516 US Treasury — Economic Relief = rinia g,
17 | K211518 US Treasury — Judicial Branch
18 | K211519 US Treasury — Attorney General
19 | K211520 US Treasury — Fish & Wildlife
20 | K211521 US Treasury — Economic Dev - FRF
21 | K211522 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance
22 | K211537 US Treasury — COVID-19 DALTCS
23 | K211540 US Treasury — Ofc of Management & Budget
24 | K211543 US Treasury — Water Trans & Dist
Page 1 of 2

NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND OFFICE
0.BOX 2469 £ WINDOW ROCK A7 86515 & PHONF (928) 309-5539

]



Page 2 of 2
RE: Memo to OMB dated 6/30/25

25 | K211547 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance 4
26 | K211550 US Treasury — BB Last Mile 2

27 | K211556 US Treasury — DNR Admin Cost

28 | K211558 US Treasury — DHR Tribal Enroliment
29 | K211561 US Treasury — Drinking Water T&D
30 | K211563 US Treasury — Housing Support

31 | K211565 US Treasury — Bathroom Additions
32 | K211566 US Treasury — Drinking Water Sou
33 | K211591 US Treasury — Chinle Warehouse

34 | K211592 US Treasury — DPS Rural Address

35 | K2115114 US Treasury — Nazlini Warehouse

36 | K2115115 US Treasury — Nazlini Admin Bldg

37 | K2115116 US Treasury — Nazlini Cemetery

38 | K2115173 US Treasury — LeChee Chp Warehouse
39 | K2115207 US Treasury — St. Michaels Renov

40 | K2115208 US Treasury — Oak Springs Kitch AD
41 | K2115261 US Treasury — Tsahbiikin Warehouse
42 | K2115270 US Treasury — Crystal Gooseneck

43 | K2115368 US Treasury — Round Rock Store

44 | K2115391 US Treasury — Teesto John D 724P
45 | K2115392 US Treasury — Teesto John D 324G
46 | K2115549 US Treasury — Indirect Cost

The worksheet attached indicates the business unit and name of the program and the difference
between the portal and FMIS. The summary of change forms have been completed and now are

forwarded to your office for processing.

The balances highlighted in the light peach color identifies those that are payroll related object codes.
The balances highlighted in the light green color identifies those that are central support and admin cost

without payroll.

The balances highlighted in the light blue color identifies those that are ARPA/FRF and need to be

transferred to RRR/GF with a N-account business unit number.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email

at liymm@navajo-nsn.gov. Thank you.

cc: Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, OOC/CA
Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/OCG
Elfreida Woodman, Senior Budget Analyst, OMB/OCG




R5551200P

Job

Project

*“** UPDATE BUDGET ***

K2115547

Cost
Code

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL

Cost
Type
1710
1710
1705
1700
1000
2110
2110
2200
2200
2100
2310
2310
2300
2510
2510
2500
2710
2710
2700
2900
2910
2920
2940
2950
2970
2900
2001
3110
3110
3120
3120
3100
3210
3210
3230
3230
3200
3310
3310

Description
Program Revenue
Program Revenue
CG Revenue

External C/G Revenue Sourc
Revenues
Regular
Regular
Salary Adj
Salary Adj
Permanent
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Overtime
Overtime
Overtime
Regular
Regular
Merit & Bonus Pay
Fringe Benefits
FICA
Group Insurance
Retirement
Unemployment Benefits
Annual Leave
Fringe Benefits
Personnel Expenses
Fleet
Fleet
Program
Program
Vehicle Use
Vehicle Rental (off rese
Vehicle Rental (off rese
Personal Travel
Personal Travel
Personal Travel Expenses
Air
Air

NAVAIJO NATION

7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM BudgetAmt BudgetAmt ~ Amount ~ Amount ~ Balance Spent Remaining
6BN  15000,00000-  16,906,508.57- ‘ - B 16.906,508.57- o
6 T 1500000000- 1690650857 7,14733057- 975917800 o 58
i 15,000,000.00- 16.906,508.57- 7,147.330.57- 9,759,178.00- a2 58
4T 15,000,000.00- 16,906,508.57- 714733057 C 9.759,178.00- @ 58
30T 15,000,000.00- 16,906,508.57- 7,14733057- - 9,759,178.00- @ 58
6 BN 8,165,108.00 9,829.803.99 9.829,803.99 1.00
6 T 816510800 082080399  4837,04587 4,992,758.12 4 sl
6 BN 593,735.00 7902600 o o 7902600 ‘ 1.00
6 T SB7500 7902600 - 79,026.00 o0
5T 8.758.843.00 000882999  4837.045.87 - 5.071.784.12 4 1
6BN - 3538825 ) 32538825 - 1.00
6 T 32538825 32763126 20 o o
5T 325,388.25 327,631.26 2243.01- 101 o
6BN B 363.82 ‘ B ) 36382 - 1.00
6 T - 36382 36382 1.00 -
s T 36382 36382 n S0 o
6BN B 9.906.36 - B 9,906.36 1.00
6 °T ‘ ~9,906.36 981225 arl 99 o1
5T 9.906.36 9.812.25 94.11 99 o
SBN 326571300 372043478 R ¥/ Y E % - 1.00
6T - B 9157359 391,573.59- - B
6 T 437.456.92 437.456.92- ‘
6T - 769.465.96 769,465.96- -
6 T o B 43,026.49- i
6 T B  s030s  ssa00s - ‘
ST 3265713.00 372943478 170022691 2.029.207.87 46 54
4 7 12,024,556.00 13,973.923.20 6.875,080.11 7,098,843.09 49 51
6 BN 268.044.00 168.044.00 - 168.044.00 B 1.00
6T 268,044.00 168.044.00 50,467.61 117,576.39 30 70
6 BN 378,00000 343,999.00 343,999.00 1.00
6 T 378,000.00 343,999.00 19,206.69 32479231 06 94
5 & 646,044.00 512,043.00 69,674.30 442,368.70 14 86
6 BN 2,500.00 , 250000 1.00
6 T 2550000 1.458.11 1,041.89 58 P
6 BN 375,000.00 37500000 - - 37500000 1.00
6 T 37500000 375,000.00 56,636.82 5,437.80 312.925.38 17 83
s T 37500000 377,500.00 58,094.93 5.437.80 313.967.27 17 83
6 BN 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 1.00
6 T 20,000.00 4,683.17 15316.83 2 7

10:52:46
1

7/31/2025




R5551200P

*** UPDATED BUDGET ***

NAVAJO NATION

7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Job K2115547  US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL Thru Date
Project
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining

3300 Commercial/Charter Fares 5 T - 20,000.00 &.awu.:‘ . - _m.u_o.mu\ ‘Nu\ ..3\
3000 Travel Expenses 4 T 1,021,044.00 909.543.00 - _\ww_amm..s - 5,437.80 771,652.80 o 1S5 .85
4120 Office Supplies 6 BN - 150,000.00 150.000.00 150,000.00 1.00
4120 Office Supplies 6 T _mo.\o\oa _mo.oog &.\_umo.ao, 102,649.31 .wN, .68
4200 Non Capital Assets 6BN 350,000.00 239,000.00 239,000.00 1.00
4200 Non Capital Assets 6 T  350000.00 Nwo.oma 65,537.75 28,897.37 144,564.88 o 40 \ a
4100 Office Supplics & Equipme s T 500,000.00 389.000.00 112,888.44 2889737 24721419 36 4
4410 Operating Supplies 6 BN Em.ccc,cc\ 192,000.00 - 192,000.00 B 1.00
4410 Operating Supplies 6 T - 192,000.00 192,000.00 45,435.01 - 22,282.10 _NA,NxN.mM uMA .65
4400 Operating Supplies 5 T 192,000.00 EN.ooa 45,435.01 22,282.10 _wawﬂ fﬂ .65
4610 Supplies 6 BN - - m%oo.co - 5,000.00 1.00
4610 Supplics 6 T 5.000.00 731.46 4268.54 s 85
4700 Fuel 6 BN B \o,ooc.co 6,000.00 1.00
4700 Fuel 6 T o\mxy waﬂco‘ 5.152.10 J .86
4600 Transportation Supplies 5 I 1 _.oog 1,579.36 c,&a 14 86
4000 Supplies 4 T D 692,000.00 mcw,oco‘.o\o 159,902.81 - 51,179.47 380,917.72 36 ﬂ
5130 Land 6 BN w@b@o.oo 90,000.00 ) - - 90,000.00 1.00
5130 Land 6 T 9000000 90,000.00 79,500.00 - 10,500.00 .88 A_sNt
5100 Lease S T 90,000.00 90,000.00 79,500.00 10,500.00 .88 12
5310 Building/Space 6 BN 20,400.00 - 20,400.00 o NO,&IOE o 1.00
5310 Building/Space 6 T 20,400.00 20.400.00 N.mog 2,508.00 15,384.00 25 ﬂ
5360 Equipment/Supplies 6 T 3,074.00 - 3,074.00 6,1 bmb@-

5300 Rental 5 T 20,400.00 No.aog 5,582.00 - 5,582.00 a,uw@.cc\ .55 \m
5000 Lease & Rental 4 T i 110,400.00 :o,»ccd@ - 85,082.00 5,582.00 19,736.00 ) 82 18
5520 Telephone 6 BN 9,600.00 o.oo@@ - 9,600.00 B 1.00
5520 Telephone 6 T 9.600.00 9.600.00 9.600.00 100
5570 Internet 6 BN 19,200.00 19,200.00 - 19,200.00 B 1.00
5570 Internet 6 T 19,200.00 _c.Nmobo 13,567.08 5,632.92 71 29
5610 Wireless 6 BN - _Noﬁob 12.,000.00 - !_N.ooo.oo - 1.00
5610 Wireless 6 T 12,000.00 - 12,000.00 5,289.27 @.ﬂoaw\ 44 .56
5510 Communications 5 T 40,800.00 40,800.00 18,856.35 21,943.65 46 .54
5710 Energy 6 BN 16,800.00 16,800.00 ) 16,800.00 100
5710 Energy 6 T 16,800.00 16,800.00 6,500.77 4,872.12 5,427.11 .68 32
5750 Services 6 BN - _Nm,@bw. 120,000.00 B 120,000.00 1.00
5750 Services 6 T 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 1.00
5700 ST 136,800.00 136,800.00 6,500.77 - 4,872.12 125,427.11 o .08 92
5500 Communications & Utilities 4 T 177.600.00 177,600.00 25,357.12 4,872.12 147,370.76 A7 83
6040 Services 6 BN 84,000.00 434,000.00 - 434,000.00 1.00
6040 Services 6 T 84,000.00 434.000.00 434,000.00 1.00

10:52:46
2

7/31/2025




R5551200P

Job

Project

K2115547

** UPDATED BUDGET ***

K2115547 US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL
Cost Cost
Code Type ‘Unwn%:c:.
6010 Building B
6200 External Contractors
6200 External Contractors
6300 Technology
6300 Technology
6100 Plant, Property & Equipme
6000 Repairs & Maintenance
6520 Consulting
6520 Consulting
6600 Audit
6600 Audit
6510 Professional Services
6500 Contractual Services
7110 Programs
7110 Programs
7100 Programs
7410 Media
7410 Media
7400 Media
7510 Training & Professional
7510 Training & Professional
7600 Employment Related Expen
7600 Employment Related Expen
7500 Employee Special Transact
7710 Insurance Premiums
7710 Insurance Premiums
7700 Insurance & Benefits

7000

Special Transactions

4T

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNE
Total:

NAVAJO NATION

7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM \w!:awﬁ Amt Budget Amt Amount - Amount Balance Spent Remaining
5T 84,000.00 434.,000.00 434,000.00 - 1.00
6 BN 48,000.00 48.000.00 o B 48,000.00 1.00
6 T 48.000.00 48.000.00 ‘ 48,000.00 ‘ o 100
6 BN 72,000.00 waoo.oo - \qwboo.oo 1.00
6 T 72,000.00 QN,G&@ B 72,000.00 - 1.00
§ T \_ N\ob@o.a 120,000.00 \ - \\\\ B 120,000.00 \ B n 1.00
4 T wo&.Ooom.mo 554.,000.00 o 554,000.00 o B 1.00
6 BN 134,400.00 N_.CWOAGC, - S 21,900.00 1.00
6 T 134,400.00 21 .ooc\.co 21,900.00 1.00
6 BN 204,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 1.00
6 T Mcb‘boo.cc Nomu@oc.oc n 204,000.00 - a
S T 338,400.00 Nwm.oom.@@“ \ - \M\ 225,900.00 B 1.00
4 T 338,400.00 225,900.00 - 225,900.00 ) 1.00
6 BN ) 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 - - 1.00
6 T _o.cow.WO 11,838.07 B _\N\.ch.\o\m 14,097.72- ) 2.41 1.41-
5 T 10,000.00 11,838.07 12,259.65 14,097.72- 241 1.41-
6 BN 48,000.00 48,000.00 - - 48,000.00 ) 1.00
6 T - ‘am.ooo.co bm.ooo.oo\ 738.77 1,407.36 45,853.87 .04 .oo‘
5 T 48,000.00 Am.ooo.!oc . a \quw,qq 1,407.36 45,853.87 .04 M
6 BN 236.000.00 146.000.00 S _bmboo,co. B - 1.00
6 T 236,000.00 146,000.00 9,767.20 136,232.80 .07 93
6 BN \H ,000.00 \_\.ooo‘co 1.00
6 T 11,000.00 - 1,000.00 1.00
S T 236,000.00 147.000.00 9,767.20 137,232.80 .07 .93
6 BN _Wm.WOo.co 158,142.37 S 158,142.37 _.ob
6 T o \_&m.cco.oo 158,142.37 50,760.42 o 107,381.95 32 .68
s T - Imboobcﬁ 158,142.37 5076042 B 107,381.95 32 68
4T o 432,000.00 363.142.37 73,104.46 - 13,667.01 276,370.90
P 50007060100 16,906,508.57 7.350,978.90 '80,73840 94 2
R T 203,648.33 80,738.40 [th.umm,qw. B
1T 203,648.33 80,738.40 284,386.73-

10:52:46
3

7/31/2025




paiddwod D0S 88'T09°208TE
pa181dwod D0S (00°'¥6L L, 0E)
paid1dwod 008 (L€ ¥79v95°9)
pa1eldwod D0S (¥0'€€8'v6)
pajeIdwod 00S ez 08)
pajaldwod 00S (€9'7¥9°69T)
paedwo)d D0S (00°008°£88°LTT)
pa1d1dwod D0S (£8'T£Z°098)
pa1dwod D0S (LT°€2LEV)
pa1eldwod 008 (¥S'7£0°0EY)
pa191dwo) D0S ¥8'108‘LEY'S
pa1e1dwod 908 (29°6£9°08)
pa1a1dwo)d D0S (8£°089°G8T)
paeIdwod D0S (64'TS6°T2S)

pow 10e13u09 uo guiniem (1°206'v9)

paleldwo) D0S (66°620°800°8)
pa1eldwo)d D0S (£°660°68)
pa1d1dwo)d 00S (£6°668°8L¢)
pareldwo)d D0S (68°658°LY)
paedwod 00S (rZ'6£8'9Y)
paedwo)d 00S (08'T1Z°19)
paeldwod D0S £°S00°L
pa1e1dwo) DOS £1°89¥°G09
paieldwod D0S (€6'728°9CT)
pa1g1dwo)d 00S (56°252°€9)
pa1edwod D0S (0€°099°9)
pa1dwod D0S T9'6£9°60C
pa1e1dwo) D0S (8£°€8L9T)
pa1a1dwo)d 00S (#6°662°89T)
pa1edwod D0S (16'621°18)
paie)dwo) 008 (T2 Ly0°18Y)

C1esyvLE 89
00°000°00t°96
8E'V18°9GY 'Sy
v/ 8¥0°06¢
SY'Z6L'Edr
¥8'0C¥‘C20‘1E
00°000°000°0CT
¥ vvS'886°0€
LT'8E9°EEE
00°G0Z‘0€EC
00°000°000°£GS
11'8¥1°696
Z1°z00ve0‘T
¥1°09€°98€°L
LT'709°6GL‘T
66'C8SCIV1E
6€°GTC G6GT
y1ceeieee’s
Z1°000C1Y
€5°2€0°10€
€L°G6E°0VL
99'70SVST‘G
67°'8¢8°G1L‘8
88'7€0C80°T
LL99CYIY
89'095°CST
01'¥66'8.8
09°€SL°96
28'206°80L
[8°'TE8CSOT
T'GZ6'vL6°01
SIN4

00'GS0°ZLT 00T
0090225969
10°041°268'8E
0£°GT2'G6T
T1°04£'€8¢€
12°944'258°0¢€
00°002°CIT'C
85°2LT'8CT 08
0T'GT6'68¢
oY 0€T°006°T
¥8'708°LEV C9S
67°891°888
v/ 12E'8Y8
GE'80V ‘7989
€0°/69'769°T
00°€SS‘vov‘ee
G0'9TT'90S'T
L1°22TEYS0'8
€T orLvoe
62°'€61 VST
€6'€81'6/9
00°0TG‘TOT'S
29962126
66°602'G56
Z8'€10'1SE
8€°006'GYT
1/°€€9'880°T
78'696'6L
88'209°0vS
96'T0L'TL6
02'8/8°€6¥°0T
leyiod 3 d

65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
66080
65080

(0}

SNOILIAAY WOOYHLYE-AdNSYIHL SN
140ddNS ONISNOH -AYNSY3dL SN
d%1d3LVM ONDINIHA-AdNSYIHL SN
dIW TT0YN3 TVdId1-AdNSY3dL SN
1SOO dNS NIWAY UNQ-AYNSYIHL SN
¢ 3TIW 1SV1d9 -AdNSY3dl SN

¢ 1SISSY dIHSAYVYH -AdNSY3dL SN
1S10 8 SNVYL 43LVM-AdNSYIHL SN
9049 %® LWOW 40 040 -AdNSY3dl SN
SOLTvd 61-AINOD -AHNSY3YL SN
1SISSV dIHSAYVH -AdNSY3dL SN
444 -AJd JIWONOD3 -AdNSYIHL SN
F411ATIM B HSI4 - AdNSY3HL SN
TVHINIO AINHOLLY - AdNSYIHL SN
HONVYHE VIOIAN( - AHNSY3YL SN
431734 JIWONOD3 -AdNSY3dL SN
1d3d ANV OIVAYN -AdNSY3HL SN
444 - 000 -AdNSY3dL SN

444 - STVHINIW -AdNSY3YL SN

444 - AHLS3404 -AdNSYIHL SN

444 - YTV -AdNSY3IYL SN

444 -S431dVHO AOd -AdNSY3dL SN
444 -AJd WINOD AIQ -AYNSYIHL SN
AFA ANVTTVHINIO -AdNSYIHL SN
d 1SIH B 3OVLIYIH -AdNSY3IHL SN
444 -O34 SSIANISNG -AdNSY3HL SN
444 - NIWAV Vd3 -AHNSY3dL SN
S30dNOS3Y YILVM -AHNSYIHL SN
S30HNOSIH NVINNH -AdNSY3IHL SN
444-040 ANVAAVYOHd -AHNSY3HL SN
301440 444 dAdO -AdNSY34L SN

G9GTTCH
€9GTTaN
TOGTTN
8GGTTCH
9GGTTCH
0GSTTCH
LYSTTCH
EVSTTON
OvST1TCH
LESTTO
¢estio
1ZS1to
0CSTTH
61GTTO
8TGTTCH
91GTTeH
SIGT1O
VIGTTON
EIGTLON
CISTTON
TIGTTON
oTstI
60GTTeH
80GTTON
90GTT
GOSTTCH
YOSTTO
€0GTLeH
COSTTO
TOSTTION
00GTTCH

uondiosaq qor JaquinN gor



00'€88'V61°6,0°C (6LC12C0L'EVT)

97" 09Lv80°G9E

vSTCLOTY PILT
00°€88‘v6Y‘6L0°C

S CCTLOTY PTLT

GZ'€46'98.80S

6£°560°L61°€CCC

64°G60°L61°€2C'C

pa1a8png SI4
1e110d Ainseal] SN

pa193pNng SIWA
dyyd

00°€88‘v676L0°C

GL'6LE0L0°CT
pae1dwod D0S (00°000°000°6)
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°21€£98)
pa131dwod 908 (00°9VL T¥S)
pa1e1dwo) D0S (2€°862°12)
paleldwod D0S (07°€80°T2)
pajeldwo)d D0S (00°00Z°£92°T)
pa1a1dwo)d O0S (00°0¥7Z‘208°2)
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°000°000°9)
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°005°0€2)
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°000°0ST)
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°000°0SE)
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°000°00%)
pa1e1dwo) D0S (ST TES 9Y)
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°000°002°T)
pa1e1dwod D0S (££°6€8'605'G)

GC'€4698480S
00°000°000°6
00°21€°98
00°9VLT¥S
ce86¢1C
07'€80°T¢C
00°002'£9C°T
00°0¥¢‘208°¢C
00°000°000°9
00°00S°0€C
00°000°0ST
00°000°0G€
00°000°00%
00°000°000°GE
00°000°00C°T
00°000°0G5°£C

00°€S€°£58°1CS

G8'89Y°€56'VE

€9'v91°0r0°CC

65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080

1SOD 1O3HIANI -AHNSY3HL SN

OPZE A NHOI OLS33L-AHNSYIHL SN
dv¢/ A NHOM O1S331-AdNSV3dL SN
JHOLS ¥O0d ANNOY-AdNSYIHL SN
NOINISO0O TVISAHO-AINSYILL SN
ASHIYVYM NDIIEHYSL-AdNSYIYL SN
av L SONIHdS IVO-AHNSYIHL SN
AON3Y STIVHOIIW "1S-AdNSYIHL SN
SH3IYVYM HO 33HO3T -AdNSY3d1l SN
Ad313IWID INITZYN -AdNSYIHL SN
9071749 NIWAV ININTZYN-AYNSY3YHL SN
ISNOHIYYM INITZVYN -AdNSYILL SN
SS3HAAY TvdNYd Sdd -AdNSY3YL SN
ISNOHIYYM FINIHO -AdNSY3HL SN
NOS YILYM ONDINIHA-AdNSYIHL SN

vZ-82-AWO
6VSSTTON
¢6ESITON
T6ESTTICH
89€STTY
042ST1
T19CSTTO
80CSTTa
L0CSTTON
ELIGTTON
9TTISTTIeN
STISTTON
PITSTICN
C6STTO
16STTO
99GTTO



*** CURRENT BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION S—
Job Status Inquiry Print Page =
K2115547  US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL Thru Date
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
~ Code  Type Description DECUM Budget Amt ~ BudgetAmt ~ Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
1710 Program Revenue 6 BN 15.000,000.00- 16,811,675.53- - ) . 16,811,675.53- o _.oo.
1710 Program Revenue 6 T 15.000,000.00- 16,811,675.53- 7,147,330.57- \ 9,664,344.96- 43 5
1705 CG Revenue 5 X 15,000,000.00-  16,811,675.53- 7,147,330.57- - w.o.i.uﬁ.wo- 43 57
1700 External C/G Revenue Sourc 4 T  15000,000.00- 16,811,675.53- 7,147,330.57- w.oo\_.uﬁ_bm. 43 5T
1000 Revenues 15,000,000.00- 16,811 .oqm.m Tl ﬁ.wuo.m.\m 9,664,344.96- 43 .57
2110 Regular 8,165,108.00  9,770,250.79 9,770,250.79
2110 Regular  8,165,108.00 9,770,250.79 R R LR A e e e )
2200 Salary Adj 593,735.00 79.026.00 79,026.00
2200 Salary Adj 593,735.00 79,026.00 - 79,026.00
2100 Permanent 8.758,843.00 9,849,276.79 4,837,045.87 5.012,230.92 \ 49 51
2310 Temporary 31451347 314,513.47
) Temporary 1 N S R T R
2300 Temporary 5 T 314,513.47 327,631.26 13,117.79-
2510 Overtime 6BN ~ 363.82 ) o 363.82
2510 Overtime 6 T - umw.ww - 36382
2500 Overtime 5 T 363.82 363.82
2710 Regular 6 BN - ~9.906.36 9.906.36 1.00
2710 Regular 6 T M 9.906.36 9,812.25 % .99 .01
2700 Merit & Bonus Pay 5 T 9.906.36 9,812.25 94.11 99 .01
2900 Fringe Benefits 5BN 3,265,713.00 - 3,705,540.35 3,705,540.35 1.00
2910 FICA 6 T B 391,573.59 391,573.59-
2920 Group Insurance 6 T 437,456.92 437,456.92- -
2940 Retirement 6 T - 769,465.96 769,465.96- -
2950 Unemployment Benefits 6 T 43,026.49 - 43,026.49- -
2970 Annual Leave 6 T - 58,703.95 58,703.95-
290, S5 T 326571300 370554035 170022691
2001 Personnel Expenses 4 T 12,024,556.00 13,879.600.79 6,875,080.11 7,004,520.68 .50 .50
3110 Fleet 6 BN 268,044.00 168.044.00 - 168,044.00 1.00
3110 Fleet 6 T 268,044.00 168.044.00 50,467.61 117,576.39 30 .70
3120 Program 6 BN 378,000.00 343,999.00 343,999.00 1.00
3120 Program 6 T 378.,000.00 343,999.00 19,206.69 324,792.31 .06 .94
3100 Vehicle Use § T 646,044.00 512.043.00 69,674.30 442,368.70 14 .86
3210 Vehicle Rental (oft rese 6 BN - 2,500.00 2,500.00 1.00
3210 Vehicle Rental (off rese 6 T 2,500.00 1,458.11 1,041.89 .58 42
3230 Personal Travel 6 BN 375,000.00 375.000.00 375,000.00 1.00
3230 Personal Travel 6 ‘T 375,000.00 375.000.00 56,636.82 5,437.80 312,925.38 A7 83
3200 Personal Travel Expenses 5 T 375,000.00 377.500.00 58,094.93 5,437.80 313,967.27 17 83
3310 Air 6 BN 20,000.00 20.000.00 1.00
3310 Air 6 T 20,000.00 4,683.17 15,316.83 23 7

10:36:42
1

7/31/2025




R5551200P

Job

Project

*** CURRENT BUDGET ***

K2115547

Cost

Code

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL
Cost
Type ~ Description
3300 Commercial/Charter Fares
3000 Travel Expenses
4120 Office Supplies
4120 Office Supplies
4200 Non Capital Assets
4200 Non Capital Assets
4100 Office Supplies & Equipme
4410 Operating Supplies
4410 Operating Supplies
4400 Operating Supplies
4610 Supplies
4610 Supplies
4700 Fuel
4700 Fuel
4600 Transportation Supplies
4000 Supplies
5130 Land
5130 Land
5100 Lease
5310 Building/Space
5310 Building/Space
5360 Equipment/Supplies
5300 Rental
5000 Lease & Rental
5520 Telephone
5520 Telephone
5570 Internet
5570 Internet
5610 Wircless
5610 Wireless
5510 Communications
5710 Energy
5710 Energy
5750 Services
5750 Services
5700 Utilities
5500 Communications & Utilities
6040 Services
6040 Services

LPM

5 T
T
BN
T
BN
T
i

I - =
@
z

@ ©
= z = z 4 4

-

[N - S L - N S = NV I
o]
-

S & &
@ o<} w
D B T T T R R R

[P I - - - - A A )
o]

=)
@
z

NAVAJO NATION

7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date

Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised

DECUM  BudgetAmt ~ BudgetAmt ~ Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
B No.oloc.cc 4,683.17 - 153 a - 23 - a7
1.021,044.00 909.543.00 _uw.»mw..ao\ - mM%Wo! - 771,652.80 o 15 \.Wm
150,000.00 ) 1 mQ.O@O,oo ) 150,000.00 1.00
150,000.00 150,000.00 47.350.69 ‘ 10264931 32 68
350,000.00 ) ‘Nwo.ooo,oo 239,000.00 1.00
350,000.00 Nuo.ooo.oo‘ ) o?m\uﬂd\ - Nm.mo‘q.u‘.\ _ma.\mi.mw - M . m
500,000.00 389.000.00 11288844 2889737 24721419 36 64
_cN.ccc\.cc 192,000.00 o e _o~w0co.cc 1.00
_\cu.cc\c.@m_ 192,000.00 o Amhug u\wmmw\_c duu.wxm,ww‘ o - 35 o ‘om
192,000.00 192,000.00 45,435.01 22,282.10 124,282.89 35 o .65
m,ccc,‘g - B 5,000.00 1.00
5,000.00 731.46 i - aw\mmm o 15 i m
6,000.00 6,000.00 1.00
i \‘ o.ooo\.& ‘\ N m%q.c.o ‘ m._mn._o 14 .wo,
11,000.00 1,579.36 - 9,420.64 i o .14 - 86
eowa o mcwﬂooo‘.\oo\ . _mo.cmw.m_ ‘ 5 _\4 179.47 wwob_.\..\\u\ M - .64
ccuo@b@: - oo.ooo.o\o - - oo.o@ o - 1.00
oo.OQO.B 90,000.00 qc,moo.@ o - . 10,500.00 88 A2
90,000.00 90,000.00 79,500.00 10,500.00 88 ‘_W
20,400.00 ) 20.400.00 B - N@.Aco.oo 1.00
B Nc,Accbo - ‘Nc.accbc o 2,508.00 .N.m@ - _m,\umw.cc\ :..wm\ - m
3,074.00 3,074.00 6,148.00- -
20,400.00 2040000 558200 558200 923600 55 45
1 _o.&oo.co 1 _O.Aec\.co 85,082.00 R 5,582.00 - 19,736.00 .xM . _M
B \c.ooo.oo - o\,obo.oo - o - 9,600.00 1.00
9,600.00 9.600.00 9,600.00 1 .cmv
_o.woobc 19,200.00 B - 19,200.00 - 1.00
19.200.00 19,200.00 13,567.08 5.632.92 Al .29
12,000.00 12,000.00 o 12,000.00 S IWOOI
1200000 1200000 528927 - 6.710.73 4 56
40,800.00 40,800.00 18,856.35 21,943.65 46 .54
1680000 16.800.00 - - 16,800.00 oo
16,800.00 16,800.00 6,500.77 4,872.12 5,427.11 .68 32
12000000 12000000 - 12000000 Lo
120,000.00 120,000.00 B - 120,000.00 o B 1.00
136,800.00 B Mw\o\xcocﬂ 6,500.77 4.872.12 - _me,ANﬂ_ 1 a B I\ - ﬂ 92
177,600.00 ﬂqu‘cowem Nm.mmw._w 4,872.12 147,370.76 o : A7 83
84,000.00 bu\b.ooobo - 434,000.00 o 1.00
84,000.00 434,000.00 434,000.00 1.00

10:36:42
2

7/31/2025




R5551200P

Job

Project

K2115547

*** CURRENT BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION —
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
K2115547  US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL Thru Date

Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised

Code Type Description DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Rer 2
6010 Building 5T 84,000.00 434,000.00 434,000.00 1.00
6200 External Contractors 6 BN 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 1.00
6200 External Contractors 6 T 48,000.00 48.000.00 48,000.00 1.00
6300 Technology 6 BN 72,000.00 72,000.00 - 72,000.00 1.00
6300 Technology 6 T 72,000.00 72.000.00 72,000.00 1.00 .
6100 Plant, Property & Equipme S T 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 1.00
6000 Repairs & Maintenance 4 T 204,000.00 554.000.00 554,000.00 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 BN 134,400.00 21,900.00 21,900.00 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 T 134,400.00 21,900.00 21,900.00 1.00
6600 Audit 6 BN 204,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 1.00
6600 Audit 6 T - 204,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 1.00
6510 Professional Services 5 T 338.,400.00 225.,900.00 225,900.00 1.00
6500 Contractual Services 4 T 338,400.00 225,900.00 225.900.00 1.00
7110 Programs 6BN 10,000.00 10,000.00 1.00
7110 Programs 6 T 10,000.00 11,838.07 12,259.65 14,097.72- 2.41 1.41-
7100 Programs 5 T 10,000.00 11,838.07 12,259.65 14,097.72- 241 1.41-
7410 Media 6 BN 48,000.00 48,000.00 48.,000.00 1.00
7410 Media 6 T 48,000.00 48,000.00 1,407.36 45,853.87 .04 .96
7400 Media 5 T 48,000.00 48.000.00 1,407.36 45,853.87 .04 96
7510 Training & Professional 6 BN 236,000.00 146.000.00 146,000.00 1.00
7510 Training & Professional 6 T 236,000.00 146,000.00 9,767.20 136,232.80 07 93
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 BN 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.00
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 T 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.00
7500 Employee Special Transact 5 T 236,000.00 147,000.00 9,767.20 137,232.80 .07 93
7710 Insurance Premiums 6 BN 1.00

148,000.00

157,631.74

_=m=_.»=nnbmo=nw:m

Special Transactions

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL2
Total:

T
IR

148,000.00

s

157,631.74

106,871.32

432,000.00

362,631.74

T

284,386.73-

275.860.27

203,648.33

80,738.40

284,386.73-

10:36:42
3

7/31/2025




